A message from Miss White

Well I have completed my first half term as your Headteacher and | must say |
have thoroughly enjoyed the challenges the role brings.

| hope you have a fantastic break next week and come back on 28th February
rested and ready for the countdown to the summer term.

Miss White

Blaze Hockey Ticket Offer

Adult £12 Under-16 £7 i

Per-ticket, per-game. Normal price £19 and £11 + booking fees BEADING CLASS OF THE NEEK *

[ | veargroup | Percentage |
PE Year 2 94%

Sunday 13th February vs. Guildford Flames (5.30pm)

;; 7 .; Saturday 19th February vs. Nottingham Panthers (7pm) 7)1l Year 3 81%
e =irel (o)
"i:‘i: Wednesday 9th March vs. Glasgow Clan (7.30pm) - Year 4 74%
CLAN 45 Year 6 72%

Skydome Arena, Croft Rd, Coventry CV1 3AZ 5-['” Vear 1 70%

To book, complete the online form at: . b L~ b, o o
tinyurl.com/blazeticketoffer R L = Year 5 62%

71 Reception 60%
Or scan the QR code.

Collect and pay for the tickets (in cash) on the night of
the game.

Questions? Email: coventryblazehockey@gmail.com

H3] @coventry_blaze ’ a@covblazehockey @ @coventry._blé

Dates For Your Diary
Monday 28th February - return to school
Thursday 3rd March - World Book Day
Friday 4th March - Bikeability
Friday 4th March - Year 2 trip




Term Dates

2021/22

Autumn Term
Friday 3rd September to Friday
22nd October 2021
(Friday 3rd September is a teacher
training day*)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 25th October 2021 to

Friday 29th October 2021

Autumn term (continued)
Monday 1st November 2021 to
Friday 17th December 2021

(Monday 1st November is a teacher
training day)

Spring term
Tuesday 4th January 2022 to

Friday 18th February 2022

(Tuesday 4th January is a teacher
training day*)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 21st February 2022 to

Friday 25th February 2022

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 28th February 2022 to

Friday 8th April 2022

Easter Holiday
Monday 11th April 2022 to

Friday 22nd April 2022

Summer Term
Monday 25th April 2022 to

Friday 27th May 2022
(Friday 27th May is a teacher training
day)

May Day Bank Holiday* Monday
2nd May 2022

Half Term Holiday
Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd

June

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 6th June 2022 to

Friday 22nd July 2022
(Monday 25th July is a teacher training
day*)

Last Week’s Attendance
Reception - 98%
Year 1- 94%

Year 2 - 97%

Year 3 - 94%

Year 4 - 97%

Year 5 - 93%

Year 6 - 95%

The Winners are Year R

Well Done!!

Stars of the week

Year 1 - Leighton & Willow
Year 2 - Emmy-Beau & Colby
Year 3 - Dylan & Sienna
Year 4 - Daniel & Kai

Year 5 - Koen & Laura

Year 6 - Jenson & Alisa

Congratulations!

School Meals
Our

nutritious school
meals are provided by
Solihull  Catering and
are currently £2.20 per
day.  Your child will
receive a free meal until
they reach year 3. |If
you do pay for your

child’s meals, please
ensure you pay
promptly.

P.E. Timetable
Year 1 - Mon & Thurs
Year 2 - Thurs & Fri
Year 3 - Tues & Wed

Year 4 - Tues

Year 5 - Mon & Wed

After School Clubs

Monday - Drama (Y5/6)
Tuesday - Gymnastics (Y2/3)
Wednesday - Football (Y5/6)
Thursday - Drama (Y3/4)

This year’s World Book
Day celebrates 25
years and to com-
memorate the occasion
we will be hosting a
'world book day party'
to celebrate the magic of
reading. We would like
to invite pupils to dress
as their favourite book
character on Thursday
34 March and would like
to ask you to donate £1
to help our school raise
money for World Book
Day.




